Departfnent of
Environmental Protection

: Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 18, 1999

Mr. Soon S. Chung
Julington Cleaners

12665 San Jose Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32223

Re: Facility No.: 0310477
Dear Mr. Chung:

, The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 18, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requlrements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
/JMA/@LCZ/W
++ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources” ‘

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SOON S . CIHUNG /Jw\ugj'tzm cleaners

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
TFLD 48419830k
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: {"26-605 SANJOSE WO,
City: k ckeomuilie : County: DOWVAL

a.1ng

e

Zip Code: 3

1o
hé

Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

s9011j0S QN

BulotugiN

03/ D477

W}OH
N
1A L1

S = AR

Responsible Official

6. JName andFitle of Responsible Official: X <con

C,Lz/w%j,.\
Gt H—thmag (g )

*

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

- Organization/Firm:

Street Address: < 12065 SAR J0s6  BLYA, R

City: dackesonvifte County: QuwAC Zip Code: 5'22Z 3

Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (GI%) §50 = 13 Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

!
Street Address: -
City: County: Zip Code:

1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )

Fax: ( . )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date ™ Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID (Purchased [installed ID |Purchased [installed 1D |Purchased |Instalied
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 1432 — ‘

(1) w/ ref. condenser J 1qaz2 kb 1492

{2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

1042
[Dryer Unit A AG 2
1UG2

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber |

(12) w/ no controls |

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c): No control devices are required to be instalied

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Q ‘a gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many" ] months i
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | )

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source (%] New small area source | \Ll-'/'
Existing large area source | ] New large area source }
DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ ) Refrigerated condenser
New small area source

Refrigerated condenser | é ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: ‘

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BT U/kr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LN
No such units on-site { ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
|
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ 2&
LX]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring A ]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring M g"r = orth oLy ler Chhime
(e) Instrument calibration N M
4
ez

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan neeic wrth (X ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X™ the appropriate selection:

[ ] @hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ﬂ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible OfTicial Certification

B}

|

|
I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facilirv addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 wili promptly notify the Department of ary changes to the information contained in this notification.

% 6}501/] Cﬂag// aAO/ 97

X
A 2(4(49 "
%\} Signarurf. - ~ Date i
;M‘W'_‘CU - 7/75, =ﬁ/ 27/ r;)/g&‘

-5 Ur, Egsron)

wWould gon ol me | Tf L omiss &{/M&rffa)&d

with t1his 241’)4’1.
Becose 1 &s  the 74"’5"f “ime 1otl put”
1o me |
7 hanfl )/014 .
7:47 /)/w»w, rnnber ;S8 580—(/3)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notiﬁcat’i"\t\)ﬁ; s

N R
Facility Name and Location -

s
L STTE
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner). B

SooN S . CHUNG /megm Jeamers

2. Site Name (For exampie, piant name or number):

1.

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

. oy
14830 5 i ' ]
FLD qg 4 q b 2l -n
4. Facility Location: Z° w "_I.L
Street Address: {2605 SANJOSE RBWD, 8_-_ < s
. . N . o A . . — .
City: \Wumeﬂ County: DUNVAL Zip Code: B%ZZ\}-;: ;
A 2 3 S <
~| 5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): a2 % -
. - . o =
N m 9‘.
03] 0OFTT : O
Responsible Official :
i
6. Name and Title of Responsibie Official: |
Gun H, (’/lfwmg (Manager)
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address:

12065 Sk JosE BLIA, |
City: Nogicsowille County: Quv AL Zip Code: %22Z 3
Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Gug) gy = LB 1

Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faciiity Contact (For exampie, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
1. Fécility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )

Fax: ( )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ,



Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date ~ Date

Machine Contro! Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Inivially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #! 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3 02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

100Z—

(1) w/ ref. condenser A 1qa2 442
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit 002
(4) w/ ref. condenser B

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

’Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRectaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yetinstalled | )

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ QQ gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

—
Existing small area source (5% ]

Existing large area source | )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser
New small area source '

Refrigerated condenser | z; ]

New larpe area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the foliowing
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curiailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. )

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ( B ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [AJ
(b) Leak detectionvinspection and repair LX] |
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring LX)
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring M %‘g x Wworth g erCirima.
I

(¢) Instrument calibration N W .

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan e wirh

DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X™ the appropriate selection:

( I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

X  Noair permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible OfTicial Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this m:)nﬁcation Sform.

1 wili promptly notify the Department of ary changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ao 1 < | 2(4(99

Signarurg ~ Date
L 0 -~ M ;7/ %/ 99

-5 ur. Ggsron

W&Mﬂ(yﬁk oall me , QA . 971‘55 wyd_arﬁmc(
W?‘fh This 74/14/1_

Becowse Ites vhe frrst Fome 1otl vut™

+2 me | |

T hontl )/014 .
')%7 /)W rnber 1§ S80—0/3)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Best Available Copy \/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( 2)
Q%
RE-INSPECTION u] v

ams w#: D3)0Y77 vate: ¥-2-77  mmem: /025 mzour. [0S
FACILITY NAME: ﬁ(’j/m/ﬁom Clpels
FACILITY LocaTION: __ /2665 Son TJose Ll
TJactsanyitk, Fr 32223
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ___ Jpon CAung PHONE: _F0Y/-550-//3/

i
5014 4 o) g PHONE: M

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I NOTIFICATION ' | |
(check appropriate box) ' I
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ,H
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a (

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No nouficauon form ‘
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum _
A. |

! 1. Existing smail area source .| 2. New smail area source | X :’

| drv-to-dry only. x < 140 galnyT : dry-to-drv only. x < 140 gal/yr i

| transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both rypes. x < 140 galiyr both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiT dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galr
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types. 140 < x < |,800 gal/st
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification \ﬂY dN JCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classificauon:
a facility quaiified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permut i
B. The total quantify pf perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was gallons. |




Best Available Copy

IPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsibie official of the dry cieaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? :

XY aON ON/A
}(Y aON ON/A

)(Y aN

)Z(Y ON ON/A

ay aN jz[N/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(compiete A beiow),

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the cooiant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ‘
|
i

Xy ax |

Xy o awa

Xy av anva

X o

Wy oy anva

;z(Y aN




Best Available Copy

B. Has the responsible official of an existing iarge or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser iocated

on dry-to-dry, reciaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
iniet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differenual equai to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concenurations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet? ;

Equipped transfer machines (drvers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coiis?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

AN aN/A
ON ON/A

aN QON/A
aN ON/A

ON anN/A

UN ON/A

aN QN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1
2

13,

NS »n

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection irTspecuon and repair rcports for the following:
a. -documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or:

b. documentation of pars ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? /or appiicable direct reading insrruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrauons?

Maintained startup/shutdowrvmaifunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
Maintained compliance plan. if applicabie?

ay
ay
ay

ay
Qy
Qay

ON
UN

AN OaN/A

aN aN/A

aN XA
ON HEN/A

anN
aN ¥va

aN A

aN ‘ny/A




Best Available Copy

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ){Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings, :
couplings, and valves : FX ON E]N/A. Muck cookers ﬁ‘{ ON QN/A
Door gaskets and seating 1;('{ aN ON/A Stills F{y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Wy ON anva Exhaust dampers ay aN @va
Pumps “?Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ﬁ‘{ ON aON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Yy an anNa Cartridge filter housings ?X ON ON/A
Water separators ‘qﬁy ON QN/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonimetric tubes)

H o wE K

Halogen ieak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: v¢~I/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 1Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniy)? gy aN
¢. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklv basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a cican and secure area when not in use? dy 4aON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric oniv)? ay ON

Tl Vinter Y299

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon

M /% / CL/LQ 000
/w/s Signature Approximate Date of Next inspection




{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE Ok INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: JORA.S TIME OUT: S amsow. D304Y77
TYPE OF FACILITY: }/%f c. Dry C/Zd)//ef
FACILITY NAME: ), ‘4‘67‘5!4 é/ZdMZfS DATE: ¥-2-99
FACILITY LOCATION: I 2605 San Jose  Bvd. '

Tackear vih, F¢ 22223
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SNwourw Clon 9 PHONE NUMBER:_ZVY-20- //3/

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F .A.CV.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Mavel, Koo
(Ap roxu
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ/«#& ’ viTel”

, PHONE NUMBER: %V @20 1754
Pagelof _A ' Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




y
AIRS ID#: &?/ ﬂ¢77 Revised 10/10/9¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: O:/// H/ 970 _ Chearrecs pATE: 7 X ﬂ
FACILITY LOCATION: /200 S \)G-M TJose B/l
Tockswvik, Fr. 32223

Annual Reporting Period: ,@ /// // VQ /’1 19227 TO /4 Y // &-2/ ) 19??

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cong;mce with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Qno
If NO. compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the generai permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compiiance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permir that has not beea in continuous compliahcc during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penied of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cernufy, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, cccurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry Jacilities or 1,800 galions per
year for transjer or combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 9 | f / Mkﬁ ,é!"/‘% 1% Q@ ‘f/l(%
Date 7

Name (Please an) Signature

*This form 1s made avaiiable to vou as an aid in order to meet your annuai compiiance ceruficauon requirements. [t is at the
discreuon of the responsible official to use this form. .

Page Z of [




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |

g L -
RE-INSPECTION a N

v
N L

v

awsow: D3)077 oare: ?/Z&/ 2000 tivew: /] DO TiME ouT: JZ@

FACILITY NAME: j/ //'1470] 101 é/éAhZCS ,
FACILITY LOCATION: /2 xS ,214 Tose B/l/c/- I
Tacksouvilll, FL 32222

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁo:« 0Zu5q , pHONE: 0¥~ 5500- // 3/
CONTACT NAME: M | PHONE: ;jal/-’Q

|| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

\
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

@ No notification form
(check appropriate box)

U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1A Y
W
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source ﬁ ) Fod
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr g 6:; = m
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr § o %
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr 2L - I
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) g) S 3y =
5 = <]
£0 <=
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Dg 2 B =
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/lyr ¥ g _
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ® @
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification mY QN UCan not determine

If no, pleése check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjry
facility was ;

perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
gallons.

1 of5

Revised 9/15/97



" PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Wﬁ\z ON ON/A

75-\! ON ON/A
‘ﬁy aN

Qy ON ‘ﬁN/A

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I.

In Part [I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

ON UN/A

#yDN
o

Qy aN ‘§1N/A
‘qu oN

ﬁY UN UN/A

‘ﬁY aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

|89

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OGN anN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OaN ON/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OaN anN/A

(¥8)

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction.
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? , ay UN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OGN OanN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? aQy ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ‘?X UN
2. Maintained folling monthly total of perc consumption? #X UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁy UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay UN ¥N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON T#.N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy OGN &N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ‘ﬁ»Y N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay 0N ﬁN/A
Problem corrected? ‘ ay AN gbl/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ¥N/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁ%’ UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬁé’ UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ﬁy UN ON/A Muck cookers \ﬁ_Y ON ON/A
Door géskets and seating \ﬁY aN UN/A Stills "PY ON UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating %Y ON UN/A Exhaust dampers ay ON ?.N/A
Pumps ?&’ aN UN/A Diverter valves ay UN ‘#\I/A
Solvent tanks and containers #X UN ON/A Canridge filter housings \le aN aN/A

Water separators Y UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘ ?\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ?\

Odor (noticeable perc odor) | ﬁ

Use of direct-reading instrumentatioﬁ (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector g

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy dN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

Tl Winder 2/22 /20600

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

%/M M Feb. R0/
/%y/s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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iwson_ 030477 W

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: . .ﬂ/ v /l)n/ﬂj “on g/gdl/befj | DATE: ZZ?QZOUD
FACILITY LOCATION: / RS sfaz« Tose B/VJ.Y |
Dacksorville, F 32223

 Annual Reporting Period: ﬁfﬁ/ A _J 1977 10 Féé 072/, w 2600

Revised 10/10/96

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F .A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES )N}

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliancé during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: G0 p%wnq /ﬁé—\mﬂ/&/ 9/7//00

Name (Please Print) J Sngnamrc Date '

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page { of l .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIME IN: //%0 ____TIME OUT: //%5,  AIRS ID#: 03[0¢’77
TYPE OF FACILITY: ’Vef C. Q; v ey . )
FACILITY NAME: D Olivdtou  Cleavecs paTE:_Z/2 2/200)

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 [0& S San Jose K.
ACk Son V/‘//Z/ ) Bl 2zz23
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Sooun Chv b 9 PHONE NUMBER:._70%- §50-1/ 3/

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Féé ,A00/
(Appl:jxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (n<4e’”

(Plgase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _%@4 M PHONE NUMBER: 70 Vr@fO*f 7? 5[

Page of - Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST“ BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 LS<f12171?:' JANLZ 203

0 I
Do NOT Remove Label ¢ L ¢ i
=zt = M)
) =
AIRS 1DH0310477 o=
OON & R ANERS O "FOR GQYERNMENT USE ONLY
12665 SAN JOSE BLVD Q| 20rg.;, 37550101000 EO: Al
JACKSONVILLE FL 3 rf%‘:)‘}da"z‘zz;g““&l
32223 @ |20bi. .
a R O
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHE’b TO'REMITTANCE FOR PROFER HANDLING ‘><

412304 JAN 92002

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

"TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( AIRSID # 0310477
é%gEngin%EANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SOON S Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

AN JOSE BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL Obj.: 002273 -
32223 : "




LI

Do NOT Remove Label \ "
AIRS D # 0310477 4% ” %)
TULINGTON CLEANERS - FOR covaMENT(%fé‘,ﬁ
SOON S CHUNG Org.: 37550101000 EO¥ A
12665 SAN JOSE BLVD : Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32223 | Obj.: 002273 o -




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLI{I\? N389 95 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

]
' =2
w oo
Do NOT Remove Label bat!
P S O o)
AIRS ID # 0310477 w
{ JULINGTON CLEANERS
i SOON S CHUNG FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| 12665 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32223

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
( Fund: 20-2-035001
|
_J

Obj.: 002273
1

W00

‘ﬁ ["\Mﬁaw el

Coran’

b6 Sa,\k Tese Qldi

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

7003 D500 OOO4 Ol44 3827 |

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our websnte at www.usps.comg

FEIC

Postage | $ U)‘ﬂ/ ~
Certified Fee ) % i
Retumn Reclept Fee (%Jgg;am GL)(/D {/k
(Endorsement Required) ere

Restricted Delivery Foe m\
(Endorsement Required)
10 0310477001AG
JULINGTON CLEANERS
SOON § CHUNG

12665 SAN JOSE EL VD
JACKSONVILLE, FiL 532225

Bl s Form 3800, June 2002

- B - Char
3ANIT Q31400 LV 0104 ‘SS3HAAV NENL3H 3HL 30
1HOIH 3HL 0L 3dOT3ANS 30 dOL Lv HIXNIUS 30V1d

(
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X >
B Print your name and address on the reverse O Adfiressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of.Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, { 43/
or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

10 O3T0L7760TAG
JULIMGTON CLEANERS
SOON S CHUNG

12665 SAN JOSE BLVD 3. Service Type
JA(‘ 17 QOI\,"\/”_ LE pJ 3 7773 E Certified Mail D Express Mail
T Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
L _ O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Al’tll""‘ Y RN P

m . 7003 0500, 0004 0144,3827 , |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt ' 102595-02-M-1540
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] FlrstCIaTsﬁﬁL
\ =" | Postage-& Fees Pal
I

e [MUSRS i
...cone=="=]-RPemit-Ne=G=10™
Fay il == -
OB e / ..N e
® Sender: Please prin 'Kaufna?ne address, and ZIP+4-in-this-box-*—""~—
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL P @&'
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO Lo
MAIL STATION 5510 \xd '
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD %@ \q\O“ o
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 L o 60&0
» S
(& @O
My




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reguired)

Total Pc

Recipient

Street, Ap

7000 DOLDOOD 002k 427 uHa2ysy

JULINGTON CLEANERS
SOON S CHUNG
12665 SAN JOSE BLVD

JACKSONVILLE FL 32223

AIRS ID # 0310477

{

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can réturn the ‘card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
“or on the front if space permits.

' S}ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

'

Iz
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of-Delivery |

) 2/7lo ¢
C. Signafyre

/‘ﬁ Agent
X \’(ﬂ/a/(" [% Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0310477
JULINGTON CLEANERS
SOON S CHUNG
12665 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32223

D. Jd delR/’;r'y address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Sefvice Type
ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 'O C.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (E}(tra Fee) O Yes

O CEEE OO 1 r 2 47

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domesti¢ Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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